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PORTLAND THORNS FC
VS BAY FC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

CONTACT INFORMATION: Meg Van Dyk, Media Director
mvandyk@thornsfc.com, (407) 341-1905

MATCH INFORMATION REGULAR SEASON MATCH #18

KICKOFF: 7:00 p.m. PT
PORTLAN D GOTHAM FC LOCATION: Providence Park; Portland, Oregon

REFEREE: Alyssa Nichols

THORNS Fc ASSISTANT REFEREE #1: Darren Bandy
2024 RECORD: 2024 RECORD: ASSISTANT REFEREE #2: Rhett Hammil
8-6-3,27 pts 6-11-0, 18 pts FOURTH OFFICIAL: Marie Durr

Interim Head Coach: Rob Gale Head Coach: Juan Carlos Amorés ~ VAR: Danielle Chesky
AVAR:Tom Felice

AVAILABILITY REPORT

OUT: Gabby Provenzano (SEl, left achilles), Bella Bixby (MAT)
Morgan Weaver (45D)
*Further availability report will be provided 24 hrs before kickoof

POR vs BAY: REGULAR SEASON SERIES MATCH-UP

PREVIOUS MATCH-UP 2024 REGULAR SEASON STATS
POR 3-2 BAY POR BAY
POR - Linnehan 2} Smith 7, Smith 78’ 17 MATCHES 17
27 POINTS 18
BAY - Kundananj 41 Castellanos 60’ 1.60uereerreeereeeserrssenns POINTS PER MATCH.....oovvvvvrrrrrrrnnnns 1.00
27 GOALS 20
22 GOALS AGAINST...cererrernrennee 30
ALL-TIME SERIES STATS S, GOAL DIFFERENTIAL .cvcrrrercrcne -10
22 ASSISTS 11
OVERALL RECORD: 1-0-0 179 SHOTS 161
HOME RECORD: 1-0-0 TOO0. e SHOTS ON GOAL..veeeeereeennns 97
. 53 SAVES 53
AWAY RECORD: 1-0-0 Y2 CLEAN SHEETS 3
T76.eeeverernnns FOULS COMMITTED.....coevevrerrrrnee. 187
ALL-TIME SERIES LEADERS 16T FOULS SUFFERED. .. 34
S S OFFSIDES 28
BAY BAY 22 CAUTIONS 24
GOALS: Sophia Smith (2) T-2 Players (1) 1 EJECTIONS 0
ASSISTS: T-3 Players (1) Kristie Mewis (2)

SAVES: Shelby Hogan (24) Kailen Sheridan (37)
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PORTLAND THORNS FC

VS BAY FC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

2024 PORTLAND THORNS REGULAR SEASON SCHEDULE
RESULT NOTES

DATE

Mar. 16
Mar. 24
Mar. 30
Apr. 13
Apr. 20
Apr. 27
May 1
May 4
May 11
May 17
May 24
Jun. 8
Jun. 16
Jun. 23
Jun. 29
Jul.5
Aug. 24
Aug. 30
Sep.7
Sep. 13
Sep. 23
Sep. 28
Oct.5
Oct. 11
Oct. 19
Nov. 1

OPPONENT

Kansas City Current
NJ/NY Gotham FC
Racing Louisville

North Carolina Courage

Houston Dash
Chicago Red Stars
Bay FC
Washington Spirit
Seattle Reign FC
Houston Dash
Orlando Pride

North Carolina Courage

Seattle Reign FC
Kansas City Current
Utah Royals

San Diego Wave FC
NJ/NY Gotham FC
Bay FC
Washington Spirit
Chicago Red Stars
Angel City FC

San Diego Wave FC
Utah Royals
Orlando Pride
Racing Lousiville
Angel City FC

LOCATION

CPKC Stadium
Providence Park
Providence Park
WakeMed Soccer Park
Providence Park
SeatGeek Stadium
PayPal Park
Providence Park
Providence Park
Shell Energy Stadium
Inter & Co Stadium
Providence Park
Lumen Field
Providence Park
America First Field
Providence Park

Red Bull Arena
Providence Park
Audi Field
Providence Park
BMO Stadium
Snapdragon Stadium
Providence Park
Providence Park
Lynn Family Stadium
Providence Park

L5-4
L1-0
D2-2
L2-0

W 4-1

W 2-0

W 3-2

W 2-1

W 4-0

W 2-0
L2-1
W1-0
Do-0
L4-1
Do-0
W1-0
11:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Smith 43’ 74’ Beckie 71, 90+1’

Weaver 52, Coffey 90+9’

Sinc 6 Smith 27, Moultrie 87’ Beckie 90+6’
Smith 10; Smith 26’

Linnehan 2, Smith 7, Smith 78’

Coffey 4, Sinclair 22’

Moultrie 42 Smith 80, Sugita 93; Linnehan 98’
Dias 56, Moultrie 68’

D'Aquila 71’

Smith 78’

Smtih 73’

D’Aquila 85’




VS BAY FC

PORTLAND THORNS FC
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2024 PORTLAND THORNS NUMERIC ROSTER

PLAYER

Bella Bixby

Reyna Reyes
Becky Sauerbrunn
Isabella Obaze
Hina Sugita
Sophia Smith
Nicole Payne
Christine Sinclair
Olivia Moultrie
Payton Linnehan
Sam Coffey
Shelby Hogan
Kelli Hubly

Jessie Fleming
Morgan Weaver
Marie Miller

lzzy D'Aquila
Meghan Klingenberg
Kat Asman
Marissa Sheva
Lauren Kozal
Mallie McKenzie
Mackenzie Arnold
Gabby Provenzano
Olivia Wade-Katoa
Reilyn Turner
Alexa Spaanstra

POS. HT.
GK 6'0"
DF 5'5"
DF 5'7"
DF 5'10"
MF 5'4"
FW 5'6"
DF 5'5"
FwW 5'9"
MF 5'8"
FW 5'6"
MF 5'6"
GK 5'11"
DF 5'9"
MF 5'5"
FW 5'10"
DF 5'6"
FW 5'7"
DF 5'2'
GK 510"
MF 5'3"
GK 5'10"
DF 59"
GK 511"
DF 5'5"
MF 5'8"
FwW 5'9"
FwW 5'5"

DOB

11.20.1995
2.16.2001
6.6.1985
10.30.2002
1.31.1997
8.10.2000
11.18.2001
6.12.1983
9.17.2005
3.25.2001
12.31.1998
5.10.1998
8.9.1994
3.11.1998
10.18.1997
7.25.2000
9.8.2001
8.2.1988
5.19.2000
4.22.1997
7.11.2000
11.13.2000
2.25.1994
8.7.1999
12.28.1999
10.18.2002
2.1.2001

COLLEGE

Oregon State
Alabama
Virginia

Stanford
Southern California
Portland

Penn State

Penn State
Providence
Kentucky/De Paul
UCLA
Washington State

Santa Clara
North Carolina
Penn State
Penn State
Michigan State
Georgia’

Rutgers
Brigham Young
UCLA

Virginia

BIRTHPLACE

Milwaukie, Ore.
Garland, Tex.

St. Louis, Mo.
Kolding, Denmark
Kitakyushu Japan
Windsor, Colo.
Birmingha, Ala.
Burnaby, BC, Canada
Wilsonville, Ore.
Douglas, Mass.
Sleepy Hallow, N.Y.
Franklin, Mass.

Elk Grove, Ill.
London, ON, Canada
University Place, Wash.
Dortmund, Germany
Mission Viejo, Calif.
Pittsburg, Penn.
Roswell, Ga.
Sellersville, Penn.
Ada, Mich.

Roswell, Ga.

Gold Coast, Australia
Sergeantsville N.J.
Kaysville, Utah

Aliso Viejo, Calif.
Brighton, Mich.
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2024 PORTLAND THORNS ALPHABETIC ROSTER

# PLAYER PRONUNCIATION NATIONALITY PREVIOUS CLUB

30 Mackenzie Arnold Australia West Ham (England)

34 Kat Asman "Cat" AS-men United States Penn State (NCAA)

1 Bella Bixby United States Oregona State (NCAA)

17 Sam Coffey “Coffee” United States Penn State (NCAA)

24 lzzy D'Aquila DUH-quill-AH United States Santa Clara (NCAA)

21 Jessie Fleming Canada Chelsea (England)

18 Shelby Hogan United States Providence (NCAA)

20 Kelli Hubly HUB-lee United States De Paul (NCAA)

25 Meghan Klingenberg United States Houston Dash (NWSL)

28 Lauren Kozal United States Michigan State (NCAA)

15 Payton Linnehan United States Penn State (NCAA)

29 Mallie McKenzie United States Georgia (NCAA)

13 Olivia Moultrie United States Portland Thorns FC Academy
23 Marie Miller MULE-er Germany SC Freiburg (Germany)

5 Isabella Obaze OH-bae-ze Denmark FC Rosengard (Sweden)

11 Nicole Payne Nigeria Paris Saint-Germain (France)
44 Gabby Provenzano United States Rutgers (NCAA)

2 Reyna Reyes Mexico Alabama (NCAA)

4 Becky Sauerbrunn SOUR-brunn United States Utah Royals (NWSL)

27 Marissa Sheva United States Washington Spirit (NWSL)
12 Christine Sinclair Canada Western New York Flash (WPSL)
9 Sophia Smith United States Stanford (NCAA)

77 Alexa Spaanstra SPAN-struh United Statess Virginia (NCAA)

8 Hina Sugita Hee-nah Sue-ghee-taha Japan INAC Kobe Leonessa (Japan)
66 Reilyn Turner RAY-lin United States Racing Louisville (NWSL)

22 Morgan Weaver United States Washington State (NCAA)
54 Olivia Wade-Katoa KUH-toe-ah United States Kansas City Current (NCAA)




DATE
8.21.24
8.19.24
7.10.24
3.19.24
3.14.24
3.6.24
34.24
3.1.24
2.18.24
2224
1.31.24
1.8.24
3.25.23
3.15.23
3.15.23
1.30.22
1.7.22
1.7.22
7.1.21
2.12.21
2.25.20
1.16.20
1.16.20
4.27.18
4.10.18
10.26.15
1.11.13

DATE
3.22.24
2.13.24
1.23.24
1.22.24
11824
1.17.24
12.13.23
9.18.23

PLAYER

Reilyn Turner
Alexa Spaanstra
Mackenzie Arnold
Mallie McKenzie
Marissa Sheva

Kat Asman

Olivia Wade-Katoa
Payton Linehan
Nicole Payne
Marie Mdiller
Jessie Fleming
Isabella Obaze
Reyna Reyes
Lauren Kozal

Izzy D'Aquila

Hina Sugita

Sam Coffey
Gabby Provenzano
Olivia Moultrie
Shelby Hogan
Becky Sauerbrunn
Morgan Weaver
Sophia Smith

Kelli Hubly

Bella Bixby

Meghan Klingenberg

Christine Sinclair

PLAYER
Sophia Smith
Olivia Moultrie
Becky Sauerbrunn
Christine Sinclair

Meghan Klingenberg

Gabby Provenzano
Hina Sugita
Reyna Reyes

PORTLAND THORNS FC

VS BAY FC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

HOW THE ROSTER WAS BUILT

POSITION
Forward
Forward
Goalkeeper
Defender
Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Midfielder
Forward
Defender
Defender
Midfielder
Defender
Defender
Goalkeeper
Forward
Midfielder
Midfielder
Defender
Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Defender
Forward
Forward
Defender
Goalkeeper
Defender
Forward

POSITION
Forward
Midfielder
Defender
Forward
Defender
Defender
Midfielder
Defender

DETAILS

Acquired via trade from Racing Louisville (NWSL)

Acquired via trade from Kansas City Current (NWSL)
Acquierd via permenant transfer from Aston Villa (England)
Signed as free agent

Signed as free agent

Selected in 2024 NWSL Draft

Selected in 2024 NWSL Draft

Selected in 2024 NWSL Draft

Acquired via loan from Paris Saint-Germain (France)
Acquired via permenant transfer from SC Freiburg (Germany)
Acquired via permenant transfer from Chelsea FC (England)
Acquierd via permenant transfer from FC Rosengard (Sweden)
Selected in 2023 NWSL Draft

Selected in 2023 NWSL Draft

Selected in 2023 NWSL Draft

Acquired via permenant transfer from INAC Kobe Leonessa (Japan)
Selected in 2022 NWSL Draft

Selected in 2022 NWSL Draft

Signed via NWSL's U-18 mechanism

Selected in 2021 NWSL Draft

Acquired via trade from Utah Royals FC (NWSL)

Selected in 2020 NWSL Draft

Selected in 2020 NWSL Draft

Selected in 20218 NWSL Draft

Selected in 20218 NWSL Draft

Acquired via trade from Houston Dash (NWSL)

Signed as part of NWSL Player Allocation

RECENT CONTRACT TRANSACTIONS

DETAILS

Signed contract extension through 2025
Signed contract extension through 2026
Signed one-year deal through free agency
Signed one-year deal through free agency
Signed one-year deal through free agency
Signed one-year deal through free agency
Signed contract extension through 2026
Signed contract extension through 2026
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2024 GOAL SCORING BREAKDOWN

# PLAYER ASSIST OPPONENT LOCATION MIN. RESULT
1 Sophia Smith Jessie Fleming Kansas City Current CPKC Park 43’ L5-4
2 Janine Beckie Isabella Obaze Kansas City Current CPKC Park 71 L5-4
3 Sophia Smith Kansas City Current CPKC Park 74' L5-4
4 Janine Beckie Marie Mller Kansas City Current CPKC Park 90+1" L5-4
NJ/NY Gotham FC Providence Park L1-0
5 Morgan Weaver Sophia Smith Racing Louisville Providence Park 52 D2-2
6 Sam Coffey Kelli Hubly Racing Louisville Providence Park 90+9’ D2-2
North Carolina Courage  WakeMed Soccer Park L2-0
7 Christine Sinclair Houston Dash Providence Park 6’ W 4-1
8 Sophia Smith Houston Dash Providence Park 27 W 4-1
9 Olivia Moultrie Sophia Smith Houston Dash Providence Park 87’ W 4-1
10  Janine Beckie Meghan Klingenberg Houston Dash Providence Park 90+6’ W 4-1
11 Sophia Smith Hina Sugita Chicago Red Stars SeatGeek Stadium 10 W2-0
12 Sophia Smith Christine Sinclair Chicago Red Stars SeatGeek Stadium 26’ W 2-0
13 Payton Linnehan Sophia Smith Bay FC PayPal Park 2 W 3-2
14 Sophia Smith Payton Linnehan Bay FC PayPal Park 7 W 3-2
15  Sophia Smith Marissa Sheva Bay FC PayPal Park 78 W 3-2
16 Sam Coffey Hina Sugita Washington Spirit Providence Park 4 W 2-1
17 Christine Sinclair Isabella Obaze Washington Spirit Providence Park 22 W 2-1
18  Olivia Moultrie Sophia Smith Seattle Reign Providence Park 42' W 4-0
19  Sophia Smith (PK) Seattle Reign Providence Park 80’ W 4-0
20  Hina Sugita Sophia Smith Seattle Reign Providence Park 90+3' W 4-0
21 Payton Linnehan Sophia Smith Seattle Reign Providence Park 90+8’ W 4-0
22 AnaDias Hina Sugita Houston Dash Shell Energy Stadium 56’ W 2-0
23 Olivia Moultrie Janine Beckie Houston Dash Shell Energy Stadium 68’ W 2-0
24 lzzy D'Aquila Olivia Moultrie Orlando Pride Inner&Co Stadium 71 L2-1
25 Sophia Smith (PK) North Carolina Courage  Providence Park 79’ W 1-0
Seattle Reign Lumen Field Do0-0
26  Sophia Smith Sam Coffey Kansas City Current Providence Park 73 L4-1
Utah Royals America First Field D 0-0
27  lzzy D'Aquila Janine Beckie San Diego Wave Providence Park 85’ W1-0
Gotham FC Red Bull Arena

2024 REGULAR SEASON GOAL CHART
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2024 THORNS FC REGULAR-SEASON STATISTICS

GP GS
17 12
16 16
7 6
17 14
14 14
1 6
16 9
1310
12 4
15 15
1312
16 14
7 6
17 15
8 3
10 2
4 0
1 0
0 0
5 0
1 0
1 1
GP GS
0 0

17 17

0 0

0 0

0 0

MIN
1021
1412
492
1326
1238
553
674
864
502
1199
1111
1075
532
1347
299
237

—_
(9]
w
o

COOO0CO0OONO—0OONNWNOZS—=00OR
00000 —-—=0—=0—=—==2=2=22S00WNOO >

SHTS
120

SHT SOG FC OFF YC RC
4 4 14 0 2 0
4 1 4 0 0 0
1 0 5 0 1 0
4 1 200 2 2 0
47 32 18 8 1T 1
1 0 6 0 0 0
12 8 5 3 2 0
17 10 123 10
" 9 7 5 2 0
3 3 200 1 0 0
3 0 14 0 5 0
n 3 13 1 1 0
18 7 5 0 0 0
5 2 14 1 1T 0
5 5 2 1 0 0
1 0 2 0 0 0
2 2 3.0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 1 0 0 0
1 1 0 o0 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 0
SV.GA SP PG PA W L
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 22 55 0 0 8 6
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2024 INDIVIDUAL AND TEAM GAME HIGHS
GAME HIGH - TEAM

# POS. PLAYER

2 DF REYNA REYES

4 DF BECKY SAUERBRUNN

5 DF ISABELLA OBAZE

8 MF HINA SUGITA

9 FW SOPHIA SMITH

11 DF NICOLE PAYNE

12 FW CHRISTINE SINCLAIR

13 MF OLIVIA MOULTRIE

16 FW PAYTON LINNEHAN

17 MF SAM COFFEY

20 DF KELLI HUBLY

21 MF JESSIE FLEMING

22 FW MORGAN WEAVER

23 DF MARIE MULLER

24 FW 1ZZY D'AQUILA

25 DF MEGHAN KLINGENBERG

27 MF MARISSA SHEVA

29 DF MALLIE MCKENZIE

44 DF GABBY PROVENZANO

54 MF OLIVIA WADE-KATOA

66 FW REILYN TURNER

77 FW ALEXA SPAANSTRA

# POS PLAYER

1 GK BELLA BIXBY

18 GK SHELBY HOGAN

28 GK LAUREN KOZAL

26 GK KAT ASMAN

30 GK MACKENZIE ARNOLD

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

STAT PLAYER NO.
Games Played T-3 Players 17
Starts Hogan 17
Minutes Hogan 1530
Goals Smith 10
Assists Smith 6
Shots Smith 47
Shots on Goal Smith 32
Fouls Committed Coffey 20
Fouls Suffered Sugita 27
Offside Smith 8
Yellow Cards Hubly 5
Red Cards Smith 1
Saves Hogan 53
Goals Allowed Hogan 22

Clean Sheets

Hogan 7

STAT
Goals
Assists
Shots

Shots on Goal
Fouls Committed
Fouls Suffered

Offside
Saves

Goals Allowed

Shots Faced

MATCH

5.11 vs SEA
5.11 vs SEA
3.16 vs KCC
4,20 vs HOU
4.20 vs HOU
4.20 vs HOU
4,20 vs HOU
4.20 vs HOU
3.16 vs KCC
3.16 vs KCC

NO.
4
4
18
13
12
10
2
3
5
17

cooowo—

GAME HIGH - PLAYER

STAT PLAYER
Goals Beckie/Smith
Assists Smith

Shots Beckie/Smith
Shots on Goal Beckie

Fouls Committed Reyes

Fouls Suffered Smith
Offside Beckie/Smith
Saves Hogan

Goals Allowed Hogan

NO.

ULWNOWWDhWN
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CAREER LEADERS (REG.)
PLAYERS
Games played.......ccceeeeeeeeereeennnnnne. Christine Sinclair - 177
Games started ........uvveveeeeeeeeeeennnn. Christine Sinclair - 166
Minutes played..........cccevveneee. Christine Sinclair - 14,472
GOAlS ..veeeeeee e Christine Sinclair - 62
ASSISES i Tobin Heath - 24
Game-winning goals........cccuvvveeeeeenns Christine Sinclair - 17
Game-winning assists .........ceuvvvveeeeeeeeeennns Tobin Heath - 9
ShotS..coiii i, Christine Sinclair - 415
Shotson goal.....ccceeevvveviivveninceennnn. Christine Sinclair - 185
Corner Kicks ......ccccvvevvevennnnnnns Meghan Klingenberg - 267
OffSIAES .. Allie Long - 58
Fouls suffered ..., Lindsey Horan - 150
Fouls committed......cccccoevvvvnerernnnnnn. Lindsey Horan - 147
CautionS ..ccoeeeeee e Lindsey Horan - 19
Ejections.....cuueceeeiiiiieeeeeceeeee e, Six players tied - 1
GOALKEEPERS
Games played in goal ..........ceveeeeennes Adrianna Franch - 64
Games started in goal ..........couuue..... Adrianna Franch - 64
Minutes played in goal ............... Adrianna Franch - 5,760
WiNS coveeeiiiii, Adrianna Franch - 35
SAVES..e i Adrianna Franch - 198
Shutouts......ccooviieeii, Adrianna Franch - 26
ALL-TIME TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS
GOAlS: i 7,July 13,2014 vs. KC
ASSISES: .. 6, July 13, 2014 vs. KC
ShotS: oo 29, Sept. 18, 2022 at KC
Shotson Goal:.......cccevvveereennnnn. 16, March 28, 2023 vs. ORL
Corner KickS:.....covveevveeeeeineeeeeene, 13, May 21, 2014 vs. WNY
Offside:.ccieniiiiiiiiiii e, 11, July 29, 2015 at WNY
Fouls Committed:......cccceeerieiiiiieeiinees 19, Sept. 4, 2016 vs. BOS
Fouls Suffered:........cccevvueeeennee. 20, June 28, 2017 vs. KC
Cautions/Yellow Cards:....... 4, 3x (Last: Sept. 9, 2022 at ORL)
Ejections/Red Cards............. 1, 6x (Last: Aug. 20, 2023 vs. NC)
SAVES: .. iieiieie et 10, 2x (Last: Aug. 11, 2019 vs. NC)
Goals Allowed:.......cccevveereeernneenne. 6, Sept. 11, 2019 vs. NC
LONGEST TEAM STREAKS

Longest overall win streak: 6 games, (Last: Apr. 20-present)
Longest home win streak: 7 games - June 28-Sept. 30, 2017
Longest road win streak: 4 games - April 21-May 25, 2013

Longest overall unbeaten streak: 12 games, April 17-July 9, 2016

ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL

SINGLE-GAME HIGHS (REG.)

PLAYERS
Goals:...3, 5x (last: Smith, June 23, 2023 vs. Washington)

Assists:......... ... 3, (last: Smith, May 11, 2024 vs. Seattle)
Points: ..ol 7, Nadim, Sept. 4, 2016 vs. Boston
Shots:.. 2x (Last: 11, Smith, April 1, 2023 at Kansas City)
Shots on Goal: .......... 7, Sinclair, Aug. 10, 2014 at Boston
Corner Kicks:...... 12, Long, May 21, 2014 vs. Western NY
Offsides: ...cuvveerieevnereennn. 8, Long, May 16, 2014 at Boston

Fouls Committed:6, 2x (Last: Johnson, July 11, 2015 at Sky Blue
FC)

Fouls Suffered.............. 8, Raso, May 27, 2017 vs. Boston
Cautions/Yellow Cards:..1, 193x (last: Klingenberg, Sept. 16, 2023
vs. OL Reign)

Ejections/Red Cards:1, 6x (last: Hubly, Aug. 20, 2023 vs. NC)

GOALKEEPERS

Shots Faced:..11, Franch, Aug. 11, 2019 vs. North Carolina
Saves:10, 2x (Last: Franch, Aug. 11, 2019 vs. North Carolina)
Goals Allowed: 6, Franch, Sept. 11, 2019 vs. North Carolina

ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL
SINGLE-SEASON HIGHS

Games played:........ 24, 5x (Last: Christine Sinclair, 2018)
Games started: ....... 24, 5x (Last: Christine Sinclair, 2018)

Minutes played: ................... 2,160, Emily Sonnett (2017)
GOAIS: coieeeieeeeeeeeee e 14, Sophia Smith (2022)
Penalty-kick goals:......... 4, 3x (Last: Nadia Nadim, 2017)
ASSISES: .o 10, Tobin Heath (2016)
ShotS: i 97, Sophia Smith (2022)
Shotson Goal: ......cceeevvevneeeennnn. 48, Sophia Smith (2022)
Corner KiCKS: .oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeaeenns 113, Allie Long (2014)
(0] 157 Te L= 24, Allie Long (2015)
Fouls Committed:........ccceveeen.... 39, Lindsey Horan (2018)
Fouls Suffered:.......cccccceeuveeenes 50, Lindsey Horan (2017)
Cautions/Yellow Cards:5, 4x (Last: Madison Pogarch, 2022)
Ejections/Red Cards:.......... 1, 6x (Last: Kelli Hubly, 2023)
Games played in goal: ........... 24, Adrianna Franch (2017)
SaAVES: .ot iieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeaa 92, Karina LeBlanc (2013)
ShutoutS: ..ceeeeeeeeeeeiees 11, Adrianna Franch (2017)
Goals Against-Average: .............. 0.69, Bella Bixby (2021)
GOAL RECORDS

Braces: 33x (last: Smith, May 1, 2023 at BAY)
Hat tricks: 5x (Last: Smith, June 23, 2023 vs. KC)

Longest home unbeaten streak:10 games - June 28, 2017-April 20, 2018 Quickest home goal: 1:00, Heath, July 6, 2018 vs. UTAH
Longest road unbeaten streak: 7 games, 2x (Last: May 10-Aug 10, 2022
Longest overall winless streak: 7 games - April 25 - June 19, 2015
Longest home winless streak: 3 games, 3x (Last: Oct. 6-Oct. 30, 2021)
Longest road winless streak: 6 games, 2x (Last: April 25-July 26, 2015)

) Quickest road goal: 0:32, S. Smith, July 24,2021 at HOU

Latest game-winning goal: 99’, Coffey, March 30, 2024 vs. LOU

Latest goal: 99’, Coffey, March 30, 2024 vs. LOU
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25 KLINGENBERG




PORTLAND THORNS FC
VS BAY FC
FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

REILYN 77 ALEXA SHELBY
TURNER SPAANSTRA

k gl

28 LAUREN MACKE
KOZAL ARNOLD

2024 PORTLAND THORNS FC PLAYER INFORMATION

(O 1 1 [0\ E— Goalkeeper THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)

HEIGHT: 62"
DOBEeeesse 11/20/1995 vear  Team GP G5 GA G5 SV PKAPKS ¥V R
NATIONALITY............United States
202 POR 1 1 11 4
HOMETOWN.:............ Milwaukie, Ore. 020 © 6 6 o 6 3 3 0 0
2021 POR 20 20 20 9 60 0 0 0 0
2022 POR 21 21 30 6 66 3 3 0 0
TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 57 2024 POR - - - - - - - - -
GAMES STARTED: 57
SAVES: 172

GOALS ALLOWED: 61

POSITION:...coveerrrrrrirerirannnd Defender THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)

HEIGHT: 5’5"

(D10 23RN 02/16/2001 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS S0G OFF FC FS
NATIONALITY ..o Mexico

HOMETOWN.............. Garland, Texas 2023 POR 19 5 1 0 2 1 1 6 3

2024 POR 17 12 0 0 4 4 0 14 13

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 36
GAMES STARTED: 17
GOALS: 1

ASSISTS: 0
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2024 PORTLAND THORNS FC PLAYER INFORMATION

.............................. Defer;c,i;r THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
06/06/1985 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

NATIONALITY:. United States

HOMETOWN................ Saint Louis, Mo. 2021 POR 16 15 0 0 5 2 0 4 3
2022 POR 17 16 1 1 3 2 1 4 4
TOTAL NWSL STATS 2023 POR 9 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
GAMES PLAYED: 180 2024 POR 16 16 0 0 4 0 1 4 6
4 BECKY GAMES STARTED: 176
GOALS: 5
SAUERBRUNN ASSISTS. 4
EcglsGllT_:gN: ............................. THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
DOB: Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
NATIONALITY:.
HOMETOWN.... Kolding, DNK 2024 POR 7 6 O 2 0 0 0 5 0
TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 7
5 ISABELLA GAMES STARTED: 6
[0):7.4 3 GOALS: 0
ASSISTS: 2
POSITION:....ovveerrrerrrerennnes Midfielder THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
HEIGHT: 54"
DOB:.. .01/31/1997 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
NATIONALITY oorveeererecrrrnnenn Japan
HOMETOWN..........Kitakyushu, JPN 2022 POR 21 19 5 4 19 12 2 14 26
2023 POR 18 16 6 3 24 12 0 11 1
TOTAL NWSL STATS 2024 POR 17 14 1 3 4 1 2 20 27
e : GAMES PLAYED: 57
8 HINA GAMES STARTED: 49
SUGITA GOALS: 13
ASSISTS: 9
............................... Forward THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
56"
08/10/2000 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
..United Stat
HOMETOWN: Wi:hiorgof; 2021 POR 21 16 7 1 94 37 11 14 29
2022 POR 18 16 14 3 97 48 10 20 43
2023 POR 17 13 11 5 75 39 10 13 24
TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 70 2024 POR 14 14 10 6 47 32 8 18 23
9 SOPHIA GAMES STARTED: 59
SMITH GOALS: 42

ASSISTS: 15




PORTLAND THORNS FC
VS BAY FC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

2024 PORTLAND THORNS FC PLAYER INFORMATION

NICOLE
PAYNE

CHRISTINE
12 SINCLAIR

OLIVIA
13 MOULTRIE

PAYTON
15 LINNEHAN

.............................. Defender

557
....01/18/2001
Nigeria

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 11
GAMES STARTED: 6
GOALS: 0

ASSISTS: 0

NATIONALITY:.
HOMETOWN....

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 192
GAMES STARTED: 175

GOALS: 64

ASSISTS: 17
POSITION:.....oorrerrerrrerreenne Midfielder
HEIGHT: 5'6"
DOB:...

NATIONALITY:.

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 57
GAMES STARTED: 32

GOALS: 10
ASSISTS: 9
............................... Forward
56"
03/25/2001

NATIONALITY:.
HOMETOWN....

United States
...Douglas, Mass.

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 12
GAMES STARTED: 4
GOALS: 2
ASSISTS: 1

Birmingham, Ala.

Year

2024

Year

2021

2022

2023

2024

Year

2021

2022

2023

2024

Year

2024

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

POR 11 6 0 0 1 0 0 6 9

THORNS CAREER STATS (2021-24) (REGULAR SEASON)
Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

POR 15 15 5 1 44 17 4 9 4

POR 14 12 5 0 28 15 0 7 4

POR 19 13 3 1 26 9 2 3 2

POR 16 9 2 1 12 8 3 5 4

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

POR 9 3 0 1 2 0 1 3 5
POR 14 8 3 4 20 7 0 7 8
POR 21 11 2 3 38 13 3 9 5
POR 13 10 3 1 17 10 3 12 0

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

POR 12 4 2 1 1 9 5 7 5
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2024 PORTLAND THORNS FC PLAYER INFORMATION

............................ Midﬁe'lgt?6e"r THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
12/31/1998 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

...United States
HOMETOWN.....Sleepy Hollow, N.Y. 2022 POR 19 18 1 2 23 8 0o 13 13
2023 POR 22 22 0 8 16 3 1 26 9
2024 POR 15 13 2 1 3 3 1 17 11
TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 56
1 7 GAMES STARTED: 54
COFFEY GOALS: 3
ASSISTS: 11
......................... Goalkesﬁ?a THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
05/10/1998 Year Team GP GS GA cs SV PKA PKS Y R
NATIONALITY:. ...United States
HOMETOWN: ........... Franklin, Mass. 2021 POR - - - - - R
2022 POR 1 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0
y 2023 POR 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
/ TOTAL NWSL STATS

GAMES PLAYED: 19 2024 POR 17 17 22 7 6 0 0 0 0
SHELBY GAMES STARTED: 19

SAVES: 60
e GOALS ALLOWED: 25

""""""""""""""" Defer};‘f'ge,,' THORNS CAREER STATS (2021-24) (REGULAR SEASON)

08/09/1994 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
NATIONALITY:. ....United States
HOMETOWN:..Elk Grove Village, III. 2021 POR 18 12 0 0 6 2 0 7 3

2022 POR 22 22 1 0 12 2 0 15 10

2023 POR 21 17 1 0 10 6 0 1 7
TOTAL NWSL STATS

GAMES PLAYED: 90
GAMES STARTED: 75
GOALS: 2

ASSISTS: 1

2024 POR 13 12 0 1 3 0 0 14 2

POSITION:...coerrrrrrerrrerrns Midfielder THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
HEIGHT: 5'5”

DOB:.. .03/11/1998 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
NATIONALITY: oo Canada
HOMETOWN.... London, On. 2024 POR 16 14 0 1 11 3 113 1N

TOTAL NWSL STATS
! GAMES PLAYED: 16
2 1 JESSIE GAMES STARTED: 14

FLEMING GOALS: 0
ASSISTS: 1

i




MORGAN
WEAVER

22

MARIE
MULLER

1zzYy
D’AQUILA

24

MEGHAN
25 KLINGENBERG
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HEIGHT: 5'10”
(D10 10/18/1997
NATIONALITY.......ccuuuu. United States

HOMETOWN........... University, Wash.

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 68
GAMES STARTED: 53

GOALS: 16

ASSISTS: 10

POSITION:....coomerreererrenns Forward

HEIGHT: 56"

DOB: ..07/25/2000
Germany

HOMETOWN........... Dortmund, DEU

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 17
GAMES STARTED: 15

GOALS: 0
ASSISTS: 1
............................ Midfielder
57m
09/08/2001

....United States
HOMETOWN......Mission Viejo, Calif.

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 23
GAMES STARTED: 5

GOALS: 2
ASSISTS: 0
.............................. Defender
52"
08/02/1988
...United States
.................. Gibsonia, Pa.

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 167
GAMES STARTED: 154
GOALS: 0

ASSISTS: 23

Year

2021

2022

2023

2024

Year

2024

Year

2023

2024

Year

2021

2022

2023

2024

Team

POR

POR

POR

POR

Team

POR

Team

POR

POR

Team

POR

POR

POR

POR

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

19 12 1 3 47 16 4 17 5
20 13 7 3 58 21 9 14 5
22 22 7 4 73 25 6 10 10
7 6 1 0 18 7 5 0 02

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

17 15 0 1 5 2 1 14 5

THORNS CAREER STATS (2021-24) (REGULAR SEASON)
GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

15 2 0 0 17 5 3 4 3

THORNS CAREER STATS (2021-24) (REGULAR SEASON)
GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

22 20 0 3 9 3 1 16 14
15 14 0 2 7 3 0 6 8
20 20 0 3 9 2 0 12 12
11 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
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2024 PORTLAND THORNS FC PLAYER INFORMATION

......................... Goalkeeper
510" THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
05/19/2000 Year Team GP GS GA cs SV PKA PKS Y R
...United States
Roswell, Ga. 2024 POR - - - - - - - - R
TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 0
GAMES STARTED: 0
SAVES: 0
GOALS ALLOWED: 0
......................... Goalkesﬁgl; THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
. 07/11/2000 Year Team GP GS GA cs SV PKA PKS Y R
NATIONALITY: ...United States
HOMETOWN: ..Ada, Mich. 2023  POR - - - - - - - - -
2024 POR - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 0
GAMES STARTED: 0
SAVES: 0
GOALS ALLOWED: 0
............................ MidﬁeLc,I;: THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
04/22/1997 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
............ Ireland
HOMETOWN..........Sellersville, Penn. 2024 POR 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL NWSL STATS
= GAMES PLAYED: 22
MARISSA GAMES STARTED: 5
SHEVA GOALS: 0
ASSISTS: 1
.............................. Defender
59" THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
11/13/2000 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
...United States
HOMETOWN:.....ccoouee Rosewell, Ga. 2024  POR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

_ TOTAL NWSL STATS
: * GAMES PLAYED: 1
29 MALLIE GAMES STARTED: 0
MCKENZIE GOALS: 0

ASSISTS: 0
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2024 PORTLAND THORNS FC PLAYER INFORMATION

GABBY
44 PROVENZANO

ii""" I

OLIVIA
54 WADE-KATOA

REILYN
TURNER

POSITION:....ovrrrerrerrrnnnnd Goalkeeper
511"
D02 SN 02/25/1994
NATIONALITY: coerrrrveerrrrennne Australia
HOMETOWN:.Gold Coast, Australia

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 0
GAMES STARTED: 0
SAVES: 0

GOALS ALLOWED: 0

.............................. Defender
5’5"
08/07/1999

...United States
..Sergeantsville, N.J.

HOMETOWN:

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 4
GAMES STARTED: 1

GOALS: 0
ASSISTS: 0
............................ Midfielder
5’8"
12/28/1999
...United States
HOMETOWN.............. Kaysville, Utah
TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 5
GAMES STARTED: 0
GOALS: 0
ASSISTS: 0
............................... Forward
5'9"
Ceverensessseasssssseasssssiaes 10/18/2002
United States
Aliso Viejo, CA

TOTAL NWSL STATS
GAMES PLAYED: 17
GAMES STARTED: 7
GOALS: 4

ASSISTS: 2

Year

2024

Year

2022

2023

2024

Year

2024

Year

2024

Team

POR

Team

POR

POR

POR

Team

POR

Team

POR

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)

GP GS GA cs SV PKA PKS Y R

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS

1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0



PORTLAND THORNS FC
VS BAY FC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

2024 PORTLAND THORNS FC PLAYER INFORMATION

POSITION:....coocreemerreraanee Forward THORNS CAREER STATS (REGULAR SEASON)
HEIGHT: 55"

DOB: 2/1/2001 Year Team GP GS G A SHTS SOG OFF FC FS
NATIONALITY:.ccorere United States

HOMETOWN............. Birghton, Mich 2024 POR 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
TOTAL NWSL STATS

GAMES PLAYED: 27
ALEXA GAMES STARTED: 14

77 spannstra [EIEE
ASSISTS: 2
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2024 REGULAR SEASON GAME-BY-GAME BOX SCORES

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

KANSAS CITY
CURRENT

4-5

AT

'r
C

POR at KC | MAR. 16, 2024 | CPKC PARK | KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

SCORING:

POR - Sophia Smith 43 Janine Beckie 71, Sophia Smith 74/ Janine Beckie 90+1'
KC -Vanessa DiBernardo 22, Ellis Wheeler 25’ Bia Zaneratto 34, Kristen Hamilton 64, Alex Pfeiffer 68’

STARTING Xl's:

POR: Shelby Hogan; Marie Miiller, Isabella Obaze, Nicole Payne (Reyna Reyes 75); Jessie Fleming, Olivia
Moultire (Hina Sugita 60°), Sam Coffey (Olivia Wade-Katoa 75'); Morgan Weaver, Sophia Smith (Izzy D'Aqui-
la 75), Christine Sinclair (Janine Beckie 46')

SUBSTITUTES: Lauren Kozal, Becky Sauerbrunn, Meghan Klingenberg, Marissa Sheva

KC: AD Franch; Hailie Mace, Gabrielle Robinson, Elizabeth Ball; Ellie Wheeler, Claire Hutton, Vanessa DiBer-
nardo (Claire Lavogez 61'), Lo'eau LaBonta; Alexa Spaanstra (Tfemwa Chawinga 61'), Bia Zaneratto (Alex

Pfeiffer 46'), Debinha (Kristen Hamilton 32’ (Stine Ballisager, 88"))

SUBSTITUTES: Regan Steigleder, Izzy Rodriguez, Bayley Feist, Jordan Silkowitz

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

RACING
LOUISVILLE

POR vs LOU | MAR. 31, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON
SCORING:

POR - Morgan Weaver 52, Sam Coffey 90+9"
LOU - Uchenna Kanu 3 Uchenna Kanu 6

STARTING XlI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Marie Miiller (Nicole Payne 74), Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Reyna Reyes (Meghan
Klingenberg 46'), Olivia Moultrie (Hina Sugita 46'), Sam Coffey, Jessie Fleming (Christine Sinclair, 74'),
Morgan Weaver, Sophia Smith, Janine Beckie (Izzy D'Aquila 64')

SUBSTITUTES: Lauren Kozal, Isabella Obaze, Marissa Sheva, Olivia Wade-Katoa

LOU: Katie Lund, Carson Pickett, Abby Erceg, Elli Pikkujamsa (Ellie Jean 72'), Lauren Milliet, Jaelin Howell,
Taylor Flint, Uchenna Kanu, Kayla Fischer (Marisa DiGrande 72'), Elexa Bahr (Emma Sears 56'), Reilyn Turner
(Parker Goins 72')

SUBSTITUTES: Jordyn Bloomer, Linda Motlhalo, Maddie Pokorny, Jordan Paggett

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

GOTHAM FC

0-1

VS

POR vs NJY | MAR. 24, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON®
SCORING:

POR - None
GFC - Esther Gonzalez 72’

STARTING XlI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Marie Mdiller, Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Reyna Reyes, Olivia Moultrie, Sam Coffey,
Jessie Fleming (Hina Sugita 77’), Morgan Weaver, Sophia Smith, Janine Beckie (Christine Sinclair 64')

SUBSTITUTES: Lauren Kozal, Isabella Obaze, Izzy D'Aquila, Meghan Klingenberg, Marissa Sheva, Mallie
McKenzie, Olivia Wade-Katoa

GFC: Cassie Miller, Jenna Nighswonger, Tierna Davidson, Sam Hiatt, Kelley O'Hara (Bruninha 66’), Delanie
Sheehan, Emily Sonnett, Nealy Martin, Crystal Dunn (Katie Stengel 66’), Esther Gonzélez, Midge Purce
(Yazmeen Ryan 45+4)

SUBSTITUTES: Michelle Betos, Taryn Torres, Ella Stevens, Mandy Freeman, Maycee Bell, Erin McKinney

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

NORTH
CAROLINA

0-2

AT

POR at NCC | APR. 13, 2024 | WAKEMED SOCCER PARK | CARY, NORTH CAROLINA
SCORING:

POR - None
NCC -Tyler Lussi 5, Haley Hopkins 36"

STARTING XI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes, Becky Sauerbrunn, Isabella Obaze (Kelli Hubly 59'), Marie Miiller, Olivia
Moultrie (Christine Sinclair 72'), Sam Coffey, Hina Sugita (Ana Dias 87’), Morgan Weaver, Sophia Smith,
Janine Beckie (Jessie Fleming 59')

SUBSTITUTES: Lauren Kozal, Nicole Payne, Olivia Wade-Katoa, Meghan Klingenberg, 1zzy D'Aquila

NCC: Casey Murphy, Felicitas Rauch, Malia Berkely, Kaleigh Kurtz, Ryan Williams, Denise O'Sullivan, Ashley

Sanchez (Brianna Pinto 87’), Narumi Miura (Dani Weatherholt 87’), Haley Hopkins (Bianca St-Georges 78'),
Manaka Matsukubo (Riley Jackson 90+2’), Tyler Lussi

SUBSTITUTES: Marisa Bova, Jenna Winebrenner, Landy Mertz, Maya McCutheon,
Victoria Pickett
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2024 REGULAR SEASON GAME-BY-GAME BOX SCORES

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

HOUSTON
DASH

4-1

VS

HOUSTON
DASH

POR vs HOU | APR. 20, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON

SCORING:

POR - Christine Sinclair 6, Sophia Smith 27; Olivia Moultrie 87; Janine Beckie 90+6’
HOU - Diana Ordoénez 49’

STARTING Xl's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes, Becky Sauerbrunn, Isabella Obaze Marie Miiller (Meghan Klingenberg
90+5"); Sam Coffey, Jessie Fleming (Olivia Moultrie 71°), Hina Sugita; Sofia Smith (Ana Dias 90+6'), Christine
Sinclair (Janine Beckie 61'), Morgan Weaver (Peyton Linnehan 70")

SUBSTITUTES: Lauren Kozal, Meaghan Nally, Kelli Hubly, Olivia Wade-Katoa

HOU: Jane Campbell; Sarah Puntigam, Sophie Schmidt, Courtney Petersen; Barbara Olivieri (Yuki Nagasato
67'), Sophie Hirst (Belle Briede 84'), Elin Rubensson, Avery Patterson, Diana Ordéiez; Amanda West (Cece

Kizer 67’), Michelle Alozie (Andressa Alves 84')

SUBSTITUTES: Heather Hinz, Havana Solaun, Croix Soto, Jyllissa Harris

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

POR at BAY | MAY. 1, 2024 | PAYPAL PARK | SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA
SCORING:

POR - Payton Linnehan 2; Sophia Smith 7; Sophia Smith 78’
BAY - Racheal Kundananj 41/ Deyna Castellanos 60’

STARTING XI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes, Becky Sauerbrunn (Isabella Obaze 62'), Kelli Hubly, Meghan Klingenberg
(Marie Miiller 46'); Sam Coffey, Olivia Moultire, Hina Sugita (Marissa Sheva 76'); Janine Beckie (Ana Dias
76'), Sophia Smith, Payton Linnehan (Morgan Weaver 62)

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Meaghan Nally, Olivia Wade-Katoa, Christine Sinclair

BAY: Lysianne Proulx; Alyssa Malonson (Savvy King 90+5), Jen Beattie (Kayla Sharples 76'), Emily Menges,

Madeline Moreau; Joelle Anderson (Maya Doms 76'), Jamie Shepherd, Dorian Bailey (Tess Boade 46');
Princess Marfo (Asisat Oshoala 82'), Deyna Castellanos, Racheal Kundananji

SUBSTITUTES: Katelyn Rowland, Caprice Dydasco, Caroline Conti, Kiki Pickett

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

CHICAGO
RED STARS

20  [EFE

Xk * X

POR at CHI | APR. 27, 2024 | SEATGEAK STADIUM | BRIDGEVIEW, ILLINOIS
SCORING:

POR - Sophia Smith 10; Sophia Smith 26"
CHI - None

STARTING XI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes, Becky Sauerbrunn, Isabella Obaze Marie Muller (Meghan Klingenberg
61'); Sam Coffey, Jessie Fleming (Olivia Moultire 61'), Hina Sugita; Sofia Smith (Ana Dias 88’), Christine
Sinclair (Janine Beckie 46'), Morgan Weaver (Payton Linnehan 73')

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Meaghan Nally, Kelli Hubly, Olivia Wade-Katoa

CHI: Alyssa Naeher, Tatumn Milazzo (Chardonnay Curran 57), Natalia Kuikka, Taylor Malham, Cari Roccaro,
Julia Bianchi (Leilanni Nesbeth 57), Mallory Swanson, Penelope Hocking (Nadia Gomes 65’), Ally Schlegel
(Shea Groom 72), Jenna Bike (Camryn Biegalski 72')

SUBSTITUTES: Mackenzie Wood, Ally Cook, Elizabeth Franklin, Hannah Anderson

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

WASHINGTON
SPIRIT

POR vs WAS | MAY. 4, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON
SCORING:

POR - Sam Coffey 4, Christine Sinclair 22"
WAS - Lena Silano 86

STARTING XI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Nicole Payne, Becky Sauerbrunn, Isabella Obaze, Marie Mdller (Reyna Reyes 89’), Hina
Sugita (Marissa Sheva 89’), Sam Coffey, Sophia Smith, Jessie Fleming (Olivia Moultrie 60'), Janine Beckie
(Ana Dias 60'), Christine Sinclair (Payton Linnehan 60°)

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Olivia Wade-Katoa, Meghan Klingenberg, Kelli Hubly

WAS: Aubrey Kingsbury, Kate Wiesner (Courtney Brown 65’), Annaig Butel, Tara McKeown, Gabrielle Carle,
Andi Sullivan, Paige Metayer (Hal Hershfelt 46'), Trinity Rodman, Croix Bethune (Chloe Ricketts 79'), Britta-
ny Ratcliffe (Ashley Hatch 46'), Ouleymata Sarr (Lena Silano 71')

SUBSTITUTES: Nicole Barnhart, Casey Kruger, Lyza Bosselmann, Heather Stainbroo)
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2024 REGULAR SEASON GAME-BY-GAME BOX SCORES

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

SEATTLE
REIGN

4-0

VS

POR vs SEA | MAY. 11, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON
SCORING:

POR - Olivia Moultrie 42, Sophia Smith 80; Hina Siguita 90+3; Payton Linnehan 90+8'
SEA -None

STARTING Xl's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Nicole Payne (Reyna Reyes 85'), Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Marie Miiller (Meghan
Klingenberg 90+9), Hina Sugita, Sam Coffey, Jessie Fleming (Payton Linnehan 61°), Olivia Moultrie (Olivia
Wade-Katoa 90+9’), Christine Sinclair (Janine Beckie 61'), Sophia Smith

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Meaghan Nally, Marissa Sheva, Ana Dias

SEA: Laurel Ivory, Phoebe McClernon (Ryanne Brown 83’), Lauren Barnes, Shae Holmes, Sofia Huerta,
Tziarra King, Olivia Van der Jagt (Nikki Stanton 83’), Jess Fishlock, Veronica Latsko (Emeri Adames 72'), Ji

So-Yun, Bethany Balcer

SUBSTITUTES: Maia Perez, Angharad James, Olivia Athens, Julia Lester, Lily Woodham, McKenzie Weinert

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

ORLANDO
PRIDE

1-2

AT

POR vs ORL | MAY. 24, 2024 | INNER&CO STADIUM | ORLANDO, FLORIDA
SCORING:

POR - Olivia Moultrie 42, Sophia Smith 80; Hina Siguita 90+3; Payton Linnehan 90+8'
ORL -None

STARTING XlI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes (Nicole Payne 46'), Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Marie Miiller (Meghan
Klingenberg 72'), Hina Sugita, Sam Coffey, Jessie Fleming (Payton Linnehan 46'), Olivia Moultrie, Janine
Beckie (Ana Dias 72'), Christine Sinclair (Izzy D'Aquila 62')

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Isabella Obaze, Marissa Sheva, Olivia Wade-Katoa

ORL: Anna Moorhouse, Haley McCutcheon, Emily Sams, Rafaelle Souza, Kylie Strom, Kerry Abello (Ally
Lemos 87’), Morgan Gautrat (Brianna Martinez 77’), Marta, Adriana (Amanda Allen 87'), Julie Doyle (Cori
Dyke 68'), Barbra Banda (Ally Watt 46')

SUBSTITUTES: McKinley Crone, Mariana Larroquette, Alex Kerr, Carrie Lawrence

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

HOUSTON
DASH

2-0

DASH

AT HOUSTON

POR vs HOU | MAY. 17, 2024 | SHELL ENERGY STADIUM | HOUSTON, TEXAS
SCORING:

POR - Ana Dias 56, Olivia Moultrie 68"
HOU -None

STARTING XI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes, Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Marie Miiller, Hina Sugita (Meghan
Klingenberg 90+3’), Sam Coffey, Olivia Moultrie (Jessie Fleming 68’), Janine Beckie (Payton Linnehan 68’),
Ana Dias (Christine Sinclair 60°), Sophia Smith (Marissa Sheva 90+3’)

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Meaghan Nally, Olivia Wade-Katoa, Nicole Payne

HOU: Jane Campbell, Courtney Petersen, Natalie Jacobs, Paige Nielsen, Cece Kizer (Amanda West 63'),
Sarah Puntigam, Sophie Schmidt (Sophia Hirst 76'), Avery Patterson, Ramona Bachmann (Andressa Alves

88'), Diana Ordonez (Michelle Alozie 63'), Barbara Olivieri (Belle Briede 88)

SUBSTITUTES: Heather Hinz, Yuki Nagasato, Madison Ayson, Jyllissa Harris

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

NORTH
CAROLINA

POR vs NCC | JUNE. 8, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON
SCORING:

POR - Sophia Smith (PK) 79’
NCC -None

STARTING XlI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Nicole Payne (Reyna Reyes 67'), Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Marie Miiller, Hina
Sugita, Sam Coffey (Janine Beckie 36'), Jessie Fleming (Izzy D'Aquila 90+7’), Olivia Moultrie, Sophia Smith
(Olivia Wade-Katoa 90+7’), Payton Linnehan (Christien Sinclair 67')

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Meaghan Nally, Ana Dias, Marissa Sheva

NCC: Casey Murphy, Ryan Williams, Malia Berkely, Kaleigh Kurtz, Denise O'Sullivan, Meredith Speck
(Brianna Pinto 65’), Narumi Miura, Ashley Sanchez (Victoria Pickett 82’), Tyler Lussi (Feli Rauch 82’), Bianca
St. Georges, Haley Hopkins

SUBSTITUTES: Marisa Bova, Manaka Matsukubo, Riley Jackson, Dani Weatherholjs
Landy Mertz, Jenna Winebrenner



PORTLAND THORNS FC
VS BAY FC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

2024 REGULAR SEASON GAME-BY-GAME BOX SCORES

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

SEATTLE
REIGN

0-0

AT

POR vs SEA | JUNE 16, 2024 | LUMEN FIELD | LUMEN FIELD
SCORING:

POR - None
SEA -None

STARTING XlI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Marie Mdiller, Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Reyna Reyes (Nicole Payne 87’), Hina Su-
gita, Jessie Fleming (Olivia Wade-Katoa 87’), Christine Sinclair (Ana Dias 62'), Janine Beckie, Izzy D'Aquila,
Payton Linnehan (Meghan Klingenberg 73')

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Lauren Kozal, Mallie McKenzie, Meaghan Nally, Marissa Sheva

SEA: Claudia Dickey, Phoebe McClernon, Lauren Barnes, Quinn (Olivia Van der Jagt 46), Sofia Huerta, Jor-
dyn Huitema, Ryanne Brown (Shae Holmes 76'), Jess Fishlock, Veronica Latsko (Tziarra King 62'), Ji So-Yun

(Olivia Athens 89’), Bethany Balcer (Emeri Adames 89')

SUBSTITUTES: Laurel Ivory, Alana Cook, Angharad James, Nikki Atanton

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

UTAH
ROYALS

POR vs UTA | JUNE 29, 2024 | AMERICA FIRST FIELD | SANDY, UTAH
SCORING:

POR - None
UTA - None

STARTING XI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes, Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Nicole Payne (Marie Mdiller 62'), Sam
Coffey (Olivia Wade-Katoa 76'), Hina Sugita, Jessie Fleming, Payton Linnehan (Janine Beckie 62'), Ana Dias
(Christine Sinclair 76'), Sophia Smith

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Isabella Obaze, Meghan Klingenberg, Izzy D'Aquila, Marissa Sheva

UTA: Mandy Haught, Madison Pogarch (Lauren Flynn 66’), Ana Tejada, Kate Del Fava, Zoe Burns, Paige
Monaghan (Ifeoma Onumonu 66'), Dana Foederer, Agnes Nyberg, Hannah Betfort, Ally Sentnor, Brecken

Mozingo

SUBSTITUTES: Christina Roque, Addisyn Merrick, Emily Gray, Cameron Tucker, Kaleigh Riehl

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

KANSAS CITY
CURRENT

1-4

VS

'v
i

POR vs KCC | JUNE. 23, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON

SCORING:

POR - Sophia Smith 73"
KCC - Lo'eau LaBonta 30; Stine Ballisager 38; Lo'eau LaBonta 40’ Temwa Chawinga 47"

STARTING XI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Marie Miiller, Becky Sauerbrunn, Kelli Hubly, Reyna Nicole Payne (Reyna Reyes 77’),
Meghan Klingenberg (Sam Coffey 69'), Hina Sugita, Jessie Fleming (Marissa Sheva 46'), Janine Beckie
(Payton Linnehan 46'), Sophia Smith, Izzy D'Aquila (Christine Sinclair 69')

SUBSTITUTES: Emily Alvarado, Mallie McKenzie, Meaghan Nally, Ana Dias

KCC: AD Franch, Izzy Rodriguez, Elizabeth Ball, Stine Ballisager, Hailie Mace, Lo'eau LaBonta, Claire Hutton
(Desiree Scott 90+4'), Debinha (Bayley Feist 79), Bia Zaneratto (Ellie Wheeler 66'), Temwa Chawinga (Alex
Pfeiffer 90+4’), Michelle Cooper (Lauren 90+4')

SUBSTITUTES: Regan Steigleder, Jordan Silkowitz, Alexa Spaanstra, Claire Lavogez

PORTLAND
THORNS FC

SAN DIEGO
WAVE

POR vs SD | JULY 5, 2024 | PROVIDENCE PARK | PORTLAND, OREGON
SCORING:

POR - Izzy D'Aquila 85’
SD -None

STARTING Xl's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes, Isabella Obaze (Meaghan Nally 46°), Becky Sauerbrunn, Marie Mdiller
(Nicole Payne 75), Sam Coffey, Jessie Fleming (Ana Dias 89'), Hina Sugita, Janine Beckie, Christine Sinclair
(Izzy D'Aquila 75'), Sophia Smith

SUBSTITUTES: Lauren Kozal, Meghan Klingenberg, Marissa Sheva, Olivia Wade-Katoa, Payton Linnehan
SD: Kailen Sheridan, Kristen McNabb (Christen Westphal 89'), Naomi Girma, Abby Dahlkemper, Hanna

Lundkvist, Savannah McCaskill (Elyse Bennett 89'), Emily van Egmond, Maria Sénchez (Melanie Barcenas
74'), Jaedyn Shaw (Danielle Colaprico 56), Makenzy Doniak (Mya Jones 56'), Alex Morgaia

SUBSTITUTES: Sofia Jakobsson, Kennedy Wesley, Kimmi Ascanio, Hillary Beal



PORTLAND THORNS FC
VS BAY FC

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30, 2024

2024 REGULAR SEASON GAME-BY-GAME BOX SCORES

PORTLAND GOTHAM FC
THORNS FC

0-2

AT

POR vs GFC | AUG 24, 2024 | RED BULL STADIUM | HARRIOSN, N.J.
SCORING:

POR - None
GFC - Ella Stevens 7, Yazmeen Ryan 70"

STARTING XlI's:

POR: Shelby Hogan, Reyna Reyes (Nicole Payne 67’), Kelli Hubly, Becky Sauerbrunn, Marie Miiller, Hina
Sugita, Olivia Moultrie, Jessie Fleming (Meghan Klingenberg 78'), Alexa Spaanstra (Mallie McKenzie 78'),
Christine Sinclair (Reilyn Turner 56'), Izzy D’Aquila (Payton Linnehan 56°)

SUBSTITUTES: Mackenzie Arnold, Isabella Obaze, Olivia Wade-Katoa, Marissa Sheva

GFC: Ann-Katrin Berger, Bruninha, Emily Sonnet (Tierna Davidson 54'), Jess Carter, Nealy Martin, Delanie

Sheehan, Yazmeen Ryan, Jenna Nighswonger (Mandy Freeman 46'), Esther Gonzalez, Ella Stevens (Rose
Lavelle 54'), Katie Stengel (McCall Zerboni 83)

SUBSTITUTES: Michelle Betos, Cassie Miller, Kelly O'Hara, Taryn Torrres, Maitana Lopez




